
Committee Members: 
Ted McGregor – Chair  
Ross Kelley 
Greta Gilman 
Rick Chase 
Steve Salvatori 
Jennifer Ogden 

A special meeting of the City of Spokane Riverfront Park Committee will be held at 8:05 a.m. Monday, July 
10, 2017, City Council Briefing Center, City Hall, 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd., Spokane, Washington. 

The meeting will be conducted in a standing committee format for the Riverfront Park Committee of the 
City of Spokane Park Board. Because a quorum of the Park Board may be present, the standing 
committee meeting will be conducted as a committee of the whole board.  

The meeting will be open to the public, with the possibility of moving into executive session only with the 
members of the Park Board and appropriate staff. Discussion will be limited to appropriate officials and 
staff. Public testimony may be taken at the discretion of the committee chair. 

Agenda 

Action Items: 
1. Amusement Rides selection update – Jeff Bailey/Jon Moog
2. Pavilion design check-in – Ted McGregor/Garco Construction
3. RFP Redevelopment budget amendment – Berry Ellison
4. Reallocate $9,981.92 for South Gateway and Rotary Fountain design/Berger Partnership –

Berry Ellison
5. Recreational Rink and SkyRide facility additional services #8/Stantec Architecture ($1,430) –

Berry Ellison
6. Howard Street Bridge South change order #5/T. LaRiviere ($22,577.99) – Berry Ellison
7. Looff Carrousel change order #2/Walker Construction ($2,545) – Berry Ellison
8. West Havermale Island/Power Play(ground) 30% design – Berry Ellison
9. Recreational Rink and SkyRide facility contract extension/Morrison Construction ($30,000) –

Berry Ellison

Discussion Items: 
1. Enterprise Fund resolution – Ted McGregor

Informational Items: 
1. Riverfront Park programming – Jon Moog

Standing Report Items: 
1. June Operations Report and Financials – Jon Moog
2. Riverfront Park redevelopment budget-to-actual update – Danielle Arnold

Meeting Notice/Agenda 
City of Spokane Park Board 
Riverfront Park Committee 
Monday, July 10, 2017, 8:05 am  

City Council Briefing Center, lower level City Hall 
808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd., Spokane WA 99201 

Riverfront Park Director Jon Moog  



Agenda is subject to change 
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) INFORMATION: The City of Spokane is committed to providing equal access to 
its facilities, programs and services for persons with disabilities.  The Council Briefing Center in the lower level of Spokane City 
Hall, 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd., is wheelchair accessible and also is equipped with an infrared assistive listening system for 
persons with hearing loss.  Headsets may be checked out (upon presentation of picture I.D.) through the meeting organizer. 
Individuals requesting reasonable accommodations or further information may call, write, or email Human Resources at 
509.625.6363, 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd, Spokane, WA, 99201; or jjackson@spokanecity.org. Persons who are deaf or hard 
of hearing may contact Human Resources through the Washington Relay Service at 7-1-1. Please contact us forty-eight (48) 
hours before the meeting date. 

mailto:jjackson@spokanecity.org


Return to Agenda



Riverfront Park Rides Selection 
Proposal 

July 2017 



Summary of Park Board Resolution 

“Approval to surplus the Riverfront Park 
amusement rides with the exception of the 

Tour Train, Skyride, Carrousel, and up to 
three amusement rides as identified by RFP 
Staff.  Proceeds would be held in a separate 

account for a later purchase of a ride, or 
other recreational amenity”. 

May 11th, 2017 

Spokane Park Board 



Rides Rating Criteria 
 Average Attendance
 Condition Assessment
 Cost of Repairs
 Rides Appraisal/Value
 Ease of Setup
 Weight on Pond
 Staff Cost (Staffing/Daily Checks)
 Cost of Deferred Repairs & Re-

Investment



Final Rides Evaluation 



RFP Management Recommendation 

Retain Spider and Berry-Go-Round: 
 Flexibility for potential ice pond

installation
 Quick set-up, break down and portability

for easy storage (trailers)
 Wide age range and broad appeal
 Low maintenance and operation cost
 Low re-investment and deferred repair

cost



Question and Discussion 



Return to Agenda



Return to Agenda









Return to Agenda



Memo 

To: Berry Ellison Date: 6/21/2017 

From: Guy Michaelsen Page: 1 of 1 

Subject: Riverfront Park Memorandum 

Landscape Architecture
Urban Design 

Berger Partnership PS  
1721 8th Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109 

206 325 6877 
bergerpartnership.com 

As discussed on our phone call June 14, 2017, we propose to reallocate $9,918.92 in 

unused fee from Amendment #6 (Maintenance and Operations Study) to Task 3.1 

(Project Management). 

Our work on Amendment 6 is complete.  

Our intent in transferring the unused fee to Task 3.1 is to allow us to bill for Construction 

Administration activities already completed and anticipated on the South Gateway 

project.  Our contract for services relating to the South Gateway is Contract Amendment 

#8 and did not include any Construction Administration scope or fee.  

This work includes already completed revisions to paver systems occurring over the 

Howard Street South Channel Bridge as part of the South Gateway project and also 

typical Construction Administration services already completed including submittal 

review/response and RFI review/response.  Construction Administration activities as 

part of this reallocation include the following: 

 Submittal review and response

 RFI review and responses

 (2) Site Visits to review field work

 Preparation of Field Reports from Site Visits

 Development and Preparation of a Punch List near completion of construction 

Additionally, we propose to allocate $1,500.00 of the $9,918.92 towards efforts to 

support the City in developing options for addressing the Rotary donor recognition fish.  

This effort relating to the Rotary donor recognition fish shall not exceed $1,500.00.  

If you have any questions or comments regarding this request, please let us know. We 

will make this transfer upon your written notice to do so. Thank you!  

End of Memo 



Return to Agenda











YOUR 

NEW PARK 
IS HAPPENING 

Riverfront Park Committee 

Agenda Action Item Fact 

NOW·� rt 
Meeting date: July 10, 2011

---------------

Presented by: Berry Ellison
---------------

Action Item (Language shall match the language on the agenda.): 

T. La Riviere Change Order #5 for Howard Street Bridge South: $22,577.99
Includes final portion of rock fill for pier 4, survey, fencing and striping,
and COP T&M Re-route irrigation at access road.

Action Item Description: 

Change order for Owner-Directed changes including Survey, Fencing, Striping, and Re-routing of 
Irrigation. 

RFP Bond Budget Impact (Describe as budgeted or non-budgeted.): 

Budgeted within project contingency. 

Non RFP Bond Budget Impact (i.e., Park Fund or Cumulative Reserve): 

N/A 

Executive Team Recommendation: 

The Executive Team approves to offer to RFP Committee. 

Urgency for Approval (describe impact if not approved): 

Delay in progress payment to contractor. 

Options for Not Approving: 

Delay decision until next Park Board meeting. 

Return to Agenda



CITY OF SPOKANE 
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

CHANGE ORDER NO.   5 R1 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: T. LaRiviere Equipment and Excavation, Inc 

PROJECT TITLE:  Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

CITY CLERK CONTRACT NUMBER:  2016119 

================================================================== 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:         AMOUNT:  

Item 1:  CCD# Final Portion of Rock Fill for Pier 4     $  15,790.15 
Item 2:  TL COP#3 T&M Survey, Fencing & Striping     $    1,253.96 
Item 3:  TL COP T&M Reroute Irrigation at Access Road $    5,533.88 

======================================================================== 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $   22,577.99 

CONTRACT SUM (INCLUDES SALES TAX) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM (INCLUDE ALTERNATES) $  4,737,101.50 
NET AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS  176,841.36 
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $  4,913,942.86 
CURRENT CHANGE ORDER (INCLUDES SALES TAX) $   22,577.99 

REVISED CONTRACT SUM $4,936,520.85 

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE  252 Work Days 

CURRENT COMPLETION DATE  283 Work Days 

REVISED COMPLETION DATE  NA 

Contractor’s Acceptance:  Date: 

City Approval: Date: 

Attest:  City Clerk 

Pre-Approved as to form:  Hunt M. Whaley, Assistant City Attorney 





PROJECT: Howard street

JOB#:

PCO #:

CPR #:

DATE: Friday, July 07, 2017

SUBJECT: pier 4 drill, access, support

Scope of Change Request:

RECAP OF CHANGE ORDER PRICING DETAIL

Total Charges for Labor $4,652.93

Total Charges for Material $36,137.22

Total Charges for Subcontractor

Subtotal: $40,790.15

Bonding and Insurance

TOTAL CHARGES FOR CHANGE ORDER PER CONTRACT: $40,790.15

Contract Pricing Certification:

We hereby certify that the pricing in this change order proposal is current, 

accurate, and in accordance with the contract agreement.

T.Lar. Submitted by:__________________________________________    Date Submitted: _________________

Thomas Haroldsen, Project Manager T. LaRiviere

HILL Recommended for Payment by:___________________________    Date Approved: __________________

Owner Approved by:___________________________________________   Date Approved: __________________

test pits for grade check, rock fill at pier 4 up to bottom of footing elevation. Hauling of rock started on 3/27 and finished on 

3/30. fabric instalation and rock completion on the 30th.

Cover



PROJECT: Howard street

JOB#: HSSC 

PCO #:

PR #:

DATE:         

SUBJECT:

| | | LABOR | MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT |

| | | $/UNIT | AMOUNT | $/UNIT | AMOUNT | $/UNIT | AMOUNT TOTALS

| 2.00 | HRS | 85.00 | 170.00 | | | 500.00 | 170.00

| 13.50 | MH | 85.00 | 1,147.50 | | | | 1,147.50

| 2.00 | HRS | 56.32 | 112.64 | | | | 112.64

| 36.50 | hrs | 53.73 | 1,961.15 | | | | 1,961.15

| 31.00 | hrs | | | 144.53 | 4,480.43 | | 4,480.43

| 1.50 | hrs | | | 156.10 | 234.15 | | 234.15

| 1.50 | each | | | 350.00 | 525.00 | | 525.00

| 3.50 | hrs | | | 59.23 | 207.31 | | 207.31

| 4.50 | hrs | 47.92 | 215.64 | | | | 215.64

| 668.90 | ton | | | 14.00 | 9,364.60 | | 9,364.60

| 168.91 | ton | | | 16.50 | 2,787.02 | | 2,787.02

| 91.49 | ton | | | 27.00 | 2,470.23 | | 2,470.23

| 0.50 | hrs | | | 257.42 | 128.71 | | 128.71

| 1.00 | week | | | 175.00 | 175.00 | | 175.00

| 69.25 | hrs | | | 135.00 | 9,348.75 | | 9,348.75

| | | | | | | |

| | | | 3,606.93 | | 29,721.19 | | 33,328.12

| | | | | | | |

| | | | | | 144.28 | | 144.28

| | | | | | | |

| | | | 3,606.93 | | 29,865.47 | | 33,472.39

| | | | 1,046.01 | | 6,271.75 | | 7,317.76

Sales Tax: -$                   

Total: 40,790.15$         

07/07/17

Mark-up

Direct Expense Subtotal

foreman truck

Grove GMK 5120 B

Direct Expense + Overheads Subtotal

Small Tools and Consumables

Bond and Insurance

test pits, rock fill, grade for drill

SUBCONTRACTORS

Kenworth truck with double side dump with driver

2-3' rock

6" spalls

8" spalls

Superintendent

Project Manager 

operator

geotextile fabric

foreman

UNITQTY ITEM

Cat 988F loader

track hoe 330C

laborer

Cat TL1055 forklift

PCO Spreadsheet 













Invoice
Date

3/27/2017

Invoice #

30908

Bill To
T. LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation
24290 N. Vlazys Lane
Athol, ID 83801

Job Address
Howard St Bridge

Ordered ByP.O. # Due Date

4/10/2017

Sales Rep

TD

Job Name

Total

Balance Due

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Payments/Credits

All invoices are net and payment is due on all invoices through the end of the calendar month by the 10th of
the following month.  Interest may accrue on all invoices that are past due at the rate of 1 1/2% per month
(18% per annum) until paid in full.  Customer shall pay all attorney's fees, court costs, collection fees and
other charges both at trial and on appeal, if this invoice should be placed in the hands of an attorney or
collection agency for collection.  Venue for any legal action shall be in Spokane County, Washington. For
all credit card payments, there will be a 3% transaction fee.

P.O. Box 19425
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 448-9386 Office
(509) 443-6234 Fax

ACTION MATERIALS, INC.
An Equal Opportunity Employer

Washington Contractor Number:  ACTIONMI906D4
Idaho Contractor Number:  RCE-19761

Please remit payment
on this invoice.

Description Ticket # Qty Unit Rate Amount
Quarry Spalls - Picked Up 109935, 109936, 109951, 337.14 TN 14.00 4,719.96

109954, 109965, 109967
109969, 109977, 109986
109987, 109993, 109999
110000, 110006, 110017
110009

$4,719.96

$4,719.96

$4,719.96

$0.00

$0.00



Invoice
Date

3/28/2017

Invoice #

30948

Bill To
T. LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation
24290 N. Vlazys Lane
Athol, ID 83801

Job Address
Howard St Bridge

Ordered ByP.O. # Due Date

5/10/2017

Sales Rep

TD

Job Name

Total

Balance Due

Subtotal

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Payments/Credits

All invoices are net and payment is due on all invoices through the end of the calendar month by the 10th of
the following month.  Interest may accrue on all invoices that are past due at the rate of 1 1/2% per month
(18% per annum) until paid in full.  Customer shall pay all attorney's fees, court costs, collection fees and
other charges both at trial and on appeal, if this invoice should be placed in the hands of an attorney or
collection agency for collection.  Venue for any legal action shall be in Spokane County, Washington. For
all credit card payments, there will be a 3% transaction fee.

P.O. Box 19425
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 448-9386 Office
(509) 443-6234 Fax

ACTION MATERIALS, INC.
An Equal Opportunity Employer

Washington Contractor Number:  ACTIONMI906D4
Idaho Contractor Number:  RCE-19761

Please remit payment
on this invoice.

Description Ticket # Qty Unit Rate Amount
 Quarry Spalls - Picked Up 110047, 110049, 110056 128.31 TN 14.00 1,796.34

110018, 110063, 110134
Boulders - Picked Up 110096, 110095, 110119 91.49 TN 27.00 2,470.23

110121

$4,266.57

$4,266.57

$4,266.57

$0.00

$0.00































































































HillP riceCheckS heet 7/7/2017

28-Feb 27-M ar 28-M ar 29-M ar 30-M ar 31-M arQ ty R ate Am ount Am ount

P M 2 85.00$ 170.00$

S uper 2 4.5 5 2 13.5 85.00$ 1,147.50$

form an 1 1 2 56.32$ 112.64$

operator 2.5 6.5 10.5 11 6 36.5 53.73$ 1,961.15$

trackhoe 2.5 5.5 9 8 6 31 144.53$ 4,480.43$

cat988Floader 1 0.5 1.5 156.10$ 234.15$

geotextile 1.5 1.5 350.00$ 525.00$

CatT L 1055 forklift 1.5 2 3.5 59.23$ 207.31$

laborer 2.5 2 4.5 47.92$ 215.64$

8"spalls 337.14 107.15 162.76 61.85 668.9 14.00$ 9,364.60$

6"spalls 168.91 168.91 16.50$ 2,787.02$

2-3'rock 91.49 91.49 27.00$ 2,470.23$

GroveGM K5120 B 0.5 0.5 257.42$ 128.71$

form antruck 1 175.00$ 175.00$

Kenw orth 0 15.25 35.25 11.25 7.5 0 69.25 135.00$ 9,348.75$

Consum ables 144.28$

S ubtotal 3,606.93$ 29,865.47$ 33,472.39$

29% 21%

M arkup 1,046.01$ 6,271.75$ 7,317.76$

T otal 4,652.93$ 36,137.22$ 40,790.15$

Hillpricecheck dm g



fk 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/3/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  Cat Excavator  330  2.5   2.5   

2  Crane mats  2    8   

3             

4                

5               

6                

7        

8          

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 2.5  2.5   

Calculated By Date 
 Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/3/2017 Crane mats and existing material (used crane 
mats instead of throwing dirt on top of quarry 
sopalls and having to dig out later. Also, to keep 
fines out of the rock itself).

2

 $                                    -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement
DSR No.: 

Page   --             of   --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price

Total



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/4/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Drilling at Pier 4  

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1 Soilmec SR-65  17  8.5   

2 Forklift  1  1   

3 Crane  1  1   

4 Cat Excavator 330 – Upon drillers request had to 
adjust slope steepness in order to walk 
the drill down to the shaft location 

1  1   

5         

6 Bryce  2     

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 22  11.5   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
 Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119

DSR No.: Page   -
-             
of   --

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/4/2017 Temp Casing 

4/4/2017 3/8 Pea gravel for backfill around casing 20.48 Ton

 $                                    -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Total

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement
Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/5/2017 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1 SR-65 Drill  18  9   

2 Clean out Bin 1      

3 Crane mat 2      

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 18  9   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/6/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1 SR-65 Drill  13  6.5   

2 Clean out bin 1      

3 Crane Mats 2      

4 2” Water Pump    1   

5        

6 James Retrieval of bit 3     

7 Bryce Retrieval of bit 1     

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 17  7.5   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/7/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Pier 4 Shaft Drilling 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65   16   8   

2  Crane Mats  2      

3  Cleanout bin  1      

4  Laser Level     1   

5  Bryce  Shooting elevation, tracking bar,   
verifying depth 

 1.5     

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 17.5  8   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/10/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft A Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65  Finished Hole  16   2.5  5.5  

2  Forklift   .5   .5   

3  Crane Mats  2      

4  Cleanout bin  1      

5  Excavator  330  1   1   

6  Bryce  Tracking bar, reschedule concrete and 
pump 

 .5     

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  18   4  5.5  

Calculated By Date 
 Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/10/2017 Plastic 20' x 20'

 $                                    -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Total

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/11/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft A Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65    16    8  

2  Crane Mats  2      

3  Cleanout Bin  1      

4        

5        

6        

7        

8  Note: 4.62’ of lose rack & 10’ of solid 
rock drilled though 

     

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 16   8  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/12/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft A Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill & Oscillator   20   7  3  

2  Laser     3   

3  2” Water Pump     3   

4  32M Pump Truck     3.75   

5  GMC Truck & 20’ Trailer     1   

6  Crane Mats  2      

7  Cleanout Bin  1       

8        

9  Bryce  Casing, cage, pour  8     

10  Levi  Casing, cage, pour  8     

11  James  Casing, cage, pour  7     

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 43  17.75 3  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/12/2017 Rebar 2136 lb

Concrete 7.5 CY
36" OD Casing 12 LF
Temp Casing 15'6"
CSL Tube (3 @ 26' each) 78 LF

 $                                  -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Total

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/13/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft A Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill & Oscillator   16    8  

2  Crane Mats  2      

3  Cleanout Bin  1      

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 16   8  

Calculated By Date 
 Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/14/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft A and B Drilling at Pier 4  

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 & Oscillator  9 AM – Removed wedges and chains 
from casing and hooked up drill. 
Received call from Strata @ 9:30 AM 
that our break was 2020. Proceeded to 
pull temp casing and move over to shaft 
4B to begin drilling. Spent full day 
setting temp. casing. 

 16   6  2  

2  Forklift  Moving bits, mats, bin, leveling working  
pad 

 1   1   

3  Cat Excavator  330C – Cleaning bin  .5   .5   

4  Crane Mats  2      

5        

6  Bryce  Setting temp casing, H-pile, bin  5     

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

Totals  22.5   7.5  2  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/17/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft A Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill & Oscillator   16   8   

2  Crane Mats  2      

3  Laser     0.5   

4        

5  * Shaft Obstruction: Steel pieces in hole      

6        

7  Bryce  Ordering concrete, re-ordering 
concrete, rebar, shooting grade 

 2     

8  Levi  Cutting steel for seal  2     

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  20   8.5   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/17/2017 Welding Helmet 1  $                              59.83 

 $                              59.83 

DOT        550-004 EF

Total

Harbor Freight Tools 59.83

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/18/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft B Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill w/ Oscillator   16   8   

2  Lincoln Welder  Welding steel seal    4   

3   Forklift  Moving casing and bits  2    2   

4  Laser  Shooting grade    0.5   

5        

6  Bryce  Welding steel ring on casing, grade, 
schedule concrete & pump truck 

 5     

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals 23  14.5   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/17 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/19/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft B Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill w/ Oscillator   11.5   11.5   

2        

3        

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  11.5   11.5   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/17 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/19/2017 Gasket Material 4  $                            289.72 

Shipping 1  $                              86.24 

 $                            375.96 

DOT        550-004 EF

Total

5514593 72.43

86.24

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/20/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft B Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill w/ Oscillator   7   3  4  

2  Honda 2” Water Pump     1   

3  Laser     2   

4  Forklift   1   1   

5  Crane  Grove 5120 B  2.5   2.5   

6  Concrete Pump  32M    3.5   

7        

8  Ron   4     

9  James   4     

10  Nate   4     

11  Levi   4     

12  Bryce   5     

13  Dak   1     

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  32.5   13  4  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/20/2017 Rubber Gasket - All 4 placed on 4/18/17 sheet 4

Rebar 3098 lb
Concrete 7.5 CY
36" OD Casing 13 LF
Temp Casing 24 LF
CSL Tube (3 @ 26' each) 78 LF

 $                                    -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price

Total



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/24/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Driving to project site from Utah 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  1st Drive Time  Most Wanted Drillers  10     

2  2nd Drive Time  Most Wanted Drillers  10     

3        

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  20     

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number Date 
4/25/17 

Item Number Item Name 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft 4C 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill w/Oscillator * Drill brokedown from 8AM till 
12:30PM  

 16   8   

2  Crane  GMK 5120 – H-pile, casing, bits, mats  3   3   

3  Mini Excavator  305 – Digging ramps, backfill mat    3   

4  Crane Mats  2      

5        

6  Bryce  Operator for mini exc, & other tasks  3     

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  22   14   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 

Inspector’s Signature Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/26/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft C Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill w/ Oscillator   16   8   

2  Loader   1   1   

3  Excavator  320C Trackhoe  1   1   

4  Laser     0.25   

5  Crane Mats  2      

6          

7        

8  Bryce   2.5     

9           

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  20.5   10.25   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/27/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft C Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill w/ Oscillator  5 + 11   2.5  5.5  

2  Forklift   0.5   0.5   

3  Lincoln Welder     3   

4  Laser     0.25   

5        

6  Jimmy  Welding seal on casing  3     

7  Bryce  Grade check, Rebar, CSL Tube  4     

8  Nate  Rebar, CSL Tube  2.5     

9  Levi  Rebar, CSL Tube  2.5     

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  28.5   6.25  5.5  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
4/28/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft C Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR-65 Drill w/ Oscillator   16   3  5  

2  Forklift   1.5   1.5   

3  Laser     2   

4  32M pump Truck Ordered.  
39M on site 

    2   

5  Lincoln Welder     0.25   

6  Crane  120T  2.5   2.5   

7        

8  Bryce   5.25     

9  Nate   5.25     

10  Dak   1     

11  James   2.25     

12  Jimmy   2     

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  35.75   11.25  5  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

4/28/2017 6.5 CY 353110

4/28/2017 Rebar 2930 lb
4/28/2017 Concrete, Class 4000P 6.5 CY
4/28/2017 36" OD Casing 9 LF
4/28/2017 Temp Casing 20 LF
4/28/2017 CSL Tube (3 @ 26' each) 78 LF

 $                                    -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price

Total



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
5/1/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft D Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  SR- 65 Drill w/ Oscillator   16   8   

2   Forklift   0.5   0.5   

3  Excavator  320C Trackhoe  2   2   

4  Crane  120T  0.25   0.25   

5  Laser     0.25   

6        

7  Bryce  Operator for Trackhoe, Forklift, other  5     

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  23.75   11   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby  6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
5/2/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft D Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  Drill w/ Oscillator  SR-65  16   8   

2  Excavator  320C Trackhoe  0.5   0.5   

3  Laser     0.25   

4  Lincoln Welder     1.5   

5        

6  Bryce   Operator for Trackhoe, other tasks  2.5     

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  19   10.25   

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
5/3/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft D Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  Drill w/ Oscillator  SR-65  16   5  3  

2  Forklift   0.5   0.5   

3        

4  Bryce   3     

5  Levi   2.5     

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  22   5.5  3  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

5/3/2017 Oxygen tubes * 2
Acythlene tubes * 2

* Haven't been tracking it because we use it in 
multiple locations, but there is a cost in torching 
the casing, rebar & CSL tubes to length in the 
Oxygen & Acytlene. At the least I'd say we have 
used 2 Oxygen and 2 acythlene up to this point 
@ pier 4 for the shafts. (Agreed CRC)

 $                                    -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Total

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
5/4/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft D Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  Drill w/ Oscillator  SR-65  16   2  6  

2  Crane  120T  3   3   

3  Forklift   2   2   

4  Laser     2   

5  Lincoln Welder     0.25   

6  Pump Truck  32M    2   

7        

8  Bryce   4     

9  James   3     

10  Levi   1     

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  29   11.25  6  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



Washington State Materials -
Department of Transportation Project Documentation

2016119
DSR No.: 

Date Used Material Description Quantity  $ Amount 

5/4/2017  ---

Rebar 2806 lb
Concrete, Class 4000P 6.5 CY
36" OD Casing 11 LF
Temp Casing 19 LF
CSL Tube (3 @ 26' each) 78 LF

 $                                    -   

DOT        550-004 EF

Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement Page -- of  --

Attachments:

Vendor or Stock Record Unit Price

Total



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
5/5/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Shaft D Drilling at Pier 4 

Time Worked Record 
  Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  Drill w/ Oscillator   16    8  

2        

3        

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  16    8  

Calculated By Date 
Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
Clark Cosby  6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 



 

Daily Report of Force Account Worked 
 

Contract Number 
2016119 

Date 
5/6/17 

Item Number Item Name 
Howard Street South Channel Bridge Replacement 

Prime Contractor 
 T. LaRiviere 

Subcontractor / Lower Tier Subcontractor 

Line / Station Group Basis of Material Acceptance RAM Number 

Description of Work Performed 
 Pier 4 – Shaft 4D 

Time Worked Record 
 Workers and/or Equipment 

Working 
Occupation of Workers or 

Equipment Size 
 Labor Hours  Equipment Hours 

Reg. O.T. Reg. Stdby Idle 

1  Drill w/ Oscillator  SR-65  16   8   

2  Forklift  10K  6    6   

3        

4  * Pulling temp casing and breaking 
down drill for transport 

     

5        

6  Nate   1     

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

Totals  23   14   

Calculated By Date 
 Braiden Markham 6/7/17 

Checked By Date 
 Clark Cosby 6/19/2017 

Inspector’s Signature 
Clark R Cosby 

Contractor’s Representative Signature Title 

DOT Form 422-008 
Revised 06/2016 







Change Order 3

Project Name: HSSC Bridge 9/28-10/11

Project Number: T&M work survey,fence,paint

Contractor: T. LaRiviere Equipment and Excavation, Inc.

Trade and                                                                 

Position
foreman Laborer G2 operator carpenter cat 330c mini-ex forklift water buffalo small tools

Wage Breakdown

1.  Hourly Wage - 41.96$                     35.71$                     40.03$                     40.76$                     144.53$                   53.10$                     74.74$                     50.76$                     180.00$                               

2. Overtime Wage - 62.94$                     53.57$                     60.05$                     61.14$                     

3.  Hourly Benefits -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         

Total Regular Hours 5.00                         4.00                         -                           -                           2.00                         -                           -                           1.00                         1.00                                     

Total OverTime Hours -                           -                           -                           -                           

Wage Markups

0

FUTA(%) 0.80% 1.68$                       1.14$                       -$                         -$                         

FICA (%) 10.24% 21.48$                     14.63$                     -$                         -$                         

Medicare (%) 1.45% 3.04$                       2.07$                       -$                         -$                         

SUTA (%) 3.87% 8.12$                       5.53$                       -$                         -$                         

workmans comp. 6.42% 13.47$                     9.17$                       -$                         -$                         

state withholding tax 5.12% 10.74$                     7.31$                       -$                         -$                         

social security 6.20% 13.01$                     8.86$                       -$                         -$                         

workforce Dev. Fund 0.12% 0.25$                       0.17$                       -$                         -$                         

Total (included payroll taxes) 281.59$                   191.72$                   -$                         -$                         289.06$                   -$                         -$                         50.76$                     180.00$                               

Overhead and Profit  29.00% 81.66$                     55.60$                     -$                         -$                         21% 60.70$                     -$                         -$                         10.66$                     52.20$                                 

Total Cost 363.26$          247.32$          -$                -$                349.76$          -$                -$                61.42$            232.20$                   

Grand Total of Change Order 1,253.96$                





PROJECT: Howard street bridge

JOB#:

PCO #:

CPR #:

DATE: Friday, July 07, 2017

SUBJECT: Temp irrigation for access road

Scope of Change Request:

RECAP OF CHANGE ORDER PRICING DETAIL

Total Charges for Labor $657.90

Total Charges for Material

Total Charges for Subcontractor $4,875.98

Subtotal: $5,533.88

Bonding and Insurance
TOTAL CHARGES FOR CHANGE ORDER PER CONTRACT: $5,533.88

Contract Pricing Certification:

We hereby certify that the pricing in this change order proposal is current, 
accurate, and in accordance with the contract agreement.

T.Lar. Submitted by:__________________________________________    Date Submitted: _________________
Thomas Haroldsen, Project Manager T. LaRiviere

HILL Recommended for Payment by:___________________________    Date Approved: __________________

Owner Approved by:___________________________________________   Date Approved: __________________

The rerouting of the irrigation at the swales and around the access road area. We began the work at the beginning of the 
project. Had multiple meetings to decide all the repairs and design since then. Berry provided the drawing a couple weeks 
ago and then modified it last week. all is done and working great now.

Cover



PROJECT: Howard street bridge

JOB#:

PCO #:

PR #:

DATE:         

SUBJECT:

| | | LABOR | MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT |

| | | $/UNIT | AMOUNT | $/UNIT | AMOUNT | $/UNIT | AMOUNT TOTALS

| 2.00 | HRS | 85.00 | 170.00 | | | | 170.00

| 4.00 | MH | 85.00 | 340.00 | | | | 340.00

| | HRS | 56.32 | | | | |

| | hrs | 53.73 | | | | |

| | hrs | 47.92 | | | | |

| | hrs | | | | | |

| | each | | | | | |

| | hrs | | | | | |

| 1.00 | hrs | | | | | 4,353.55 | 4,353.55 4,353.55

| | hrs | | | | | |

| | ton | | | | | |

| | week | | | | | |

| | hrs | | | | | |

| | hrs | | | | | |

| | each | | | | | |

| | week | | | | | |

| | | | 510.00 | | | | 4,353.55 4,863.55

| | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | |

| | | | 510.00 | | | | 4,353.55 4,863.55

| | | | 147.90 | | | | 522.43 670.33

Sales Tax: -$                   

Total: 5,533.88$          

CAT 330 C track hoe

laborer

reroute irrigation at access road

CAT TL1055 forklift

Project Manager 

operator

Grove GMK 5120 B

foreman

UNITQTY ITEM

07/07/17

Mark-up

Direct Expense Subtotal

Direct Expense + Overheads Subtotal

Small Tools and Consumables

Bond and Insurance

Reroute irrigation at the access road

SUBCONTRACTORS

Superintendent

PCO Spreadsheet 





1

Mead, Lorraine

From: Cosby, Clark/SPK <Clark.Cosby@CH2M.com>

Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 8:11 AM

To: Mead, Lorraine

Subject: RE: HSSC bridge Howard Street Change Order reroute irrigation at access road.

The invoice from Clearwater seems fine - I definitely can agree to the equipment and labor hours. 

The time for TL PM and Supervisor seem high to me - I don't think either of them really spent any time on this task once 

it was turned over to Clearwater. 

But I leave that judgement up to you since that is what you asked of me.  

 

Regards, 

Clark 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: Mead, Lorraine [mailto:LorraineMead@hillintl.com]  

Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 8:04 AM 

To: Cosby, Clark/SPK <Clark.Cosby@CH2M.com> 

Subject: FW: HSSC bridge Howard Street Change Order reroute irrigation at access road. [EXTERNAL] 

 

Clark, 

 

This was T&M - can you verify Clearwater's hours and equipment? 

 

Thanks, 

Lorraine 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: Thomas Haroldsen [mailto:thomas@tlexid.com]  

Sent: Tuesday, June 13, 2017 8:57 AM 

To: Mead, Lorraine; Clark.Cosby (Clark.Cosby@CH2M.com) 

Cc: Christie Coulter 

Subject: HSSC bridge Howard Street Change Order reroute irrigation at access road. 

 

 

 



Return to Agenda





































Return to Agenda



Return to Agenda











RIVERFRONT PARK REDEVELOPMENT 

PROJECT UPDATE 

June 2017 

Return to Agenda



 $36,861,285  

55.91% 

 $14,290,223  

21.68% 

 $14,773,493  

22.41% 

Bond Budget Utilization Through June 2017 
(March 2017 Budget) 

Available

LTD Actual

LTD Comitted



$9,434,916 

$10,195,833 

$7,216,139 $7,305,876 

$19,662,236 

$10,268 

$5,629,772 

$158,682 

$6,311,278 

 $8,339,933  
 $8,611,268  

 $6,368,544  

 $471,361   $662,839  

 $10,268   $120,697   $136,584  

 $4,342,221  

$0

$4,000,000

$8,000,000

$12,000,000

$16,000,000

$20,000,000

Comparison of Approved Bond Budget to Actual & Committed Expenditures 
June 2017 

Budget

LTD Comitted

LTD Actual


	7-10-2017 RFP AGENDA
	Fact Sheet - Rides Selection
	Rides Proposal (JM)
	Riverfront Park Rides Selection Proposal�������July 2017�
	Summary of Park Board Resolution
	Rides Rating Criteria
	Final Rides Evaluation
	RFP Management Recommendation
	Question and Discussion�

	Fact Sheet-Pavilion Design check in-BE
	Fact Sheet-RFP Redevelopment Budget Amendment
	Fact Sheet-Berger Partnership Task 3 1 Re-allocation-BE
	Berger(Task-Fee Reallocation)
	Fact Sheet-Stantec Amd #8-BE
	Stantec additional services
	Fact Sheet-HSBS C O  #5-BE
	Fact Sheet-Looff Walker Construction C O  #2-BE
	Walker Looff  CO#2 for RFP
	Fact Sheet-West Havermale 30% Design Approval-BE
	Fact Sheet- Morrison Construction contract extension BE
	Morrison Contract draft w signatures
	RFP Bond Update - JUNE 2017
	HSSC Bridge CO#5.pdf
	Insert from: "170707 - HSSC - CCD 1 price review.pdf"
	clarks ccd1.pdf
	Materials Form 4-3-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 4-4-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 4-10-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 4-12-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 4-17-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 4-19-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 4-20-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 4-28-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 5-3-2017.pdf
	Table 1

	Materials Form 5-4-2017.pdf
	Table 1







